DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2016-878155 RPTT:\$1521.00 Rec:\$16.00

\$1,537.00 Pgs=3 03/15/2016 02:20 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Marvin L. Schreck 873 LONGLEAF PLACE MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Marvin L. Schreck same as above

Escrow No. 1600675-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-30-312-025

R.P.T.T. \$1.521.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ryan Hiatt, A single man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain. Sell and Convey to Marvin L. Schreck, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA CA

COUNTY OF BOUGLAS San BURNARdino

10,2016 This instrument was acknowledged before me on , Wake

by Ryan Hiatt

NOTARY PUBLIC

ANNA M. TAYLOR Commission # 2046077 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2017

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County ofSan Bernardino)
On March 10, 2016 before me, Anna M. Taylor, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Rejum Hiatt
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/h er/thei r authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he r/thei r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Public - California Bernardino County

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 9, of Block B, as set forth on Final Map # 1010-4B of Westwood Village Unit 4B, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 13, 1995 in Book 1295, Page 1906, as Document No. 376827.

APN: 1320-30-312-025



				ON OF VALU	JE FORM	I	\	\	
		arcel Numbe 2-025					1	\ \	
		2-023						\ \	
								\ \	
e) A)	***************************************	,						\ \	
				and the state of t		wan / sugans			
	Type of Property: □ Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. R					FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page			
,					æs.	Date of Record	rage		
e)		ndo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		Notes:	mg.		
,		Bldg		Mobile Home	-	riotos.			
i)		ег						***************************************	
•					<i></i>	6200 000 00	\		
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 					auta si	\$390,000.00			
	Deed in Lie Fransfer Ta		ure Only	(value of prop	ertyj	\$ \$390,000.00			
		x value ty Transfer T	ov Due		1	\$1,521.00			
	•	-	ax Duc.		1	\$1,521.00			
4.]		on Claimed nsfer Tax Exc	emption,	per NRS 375.0	190, Sectio	m			
	b. Exr	olain Reason	for Exem	ption:		\/ /			
5 1	Partial Inter	est Percenta	ge being	transferred:		%			
375. supp	110, that the orted by do es agree that	e information in the disallowance of 10% of	n provide f called u e of any	d is correct to pon to substant claimed exemp	the best tiate the in tion, or ot	perjury, pursuan of their information provide their information provide their determination month. Pursuant mount ower their transportant ower their transportant ower their transportant ower t	tion and belied herein. Fundamental Fundam	ef, and can be urthermore, the I tax due, may	
Sign	ature 19	tal			Сара	icity GW	indi-		
	ature					icity			
5	SELLER (C	GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION	BU	YER (GRANTI	EE) INFORM	MATION	
and the same of th		(REQUIR	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		/ /		UIRED)	<u> </u>	
Print	Name: Ry	an Hiatt			Print Na	me: Marvin L.:	Schreck	0.1	
Address: 16333 Rimkak Ld				Address		ong Kat	Place.		
7.1001	- Av	ple Vall	en, CA	91309	rada (CSS	Mine	ien m	89423	
Apple Valley, (A 92307) City, State, Zip						(City, State Zi	ip	
CON	MPANY/PI	ERSON REC	<u>UESTII</u>	NG RECORD	ING (Rea	uired if not the	Seller or Bu	yer)	
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.					Escrow #.:1600675-RLT				
		Highway 39							
7904		Gardnervil				~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
79									

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED MICROFILMED